RESOLUTION NO	
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAM	N MATEO, STATE

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF GIFT CARD DONATIONS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$8,150 TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY CHILDREN'S FUND

OF CALIFORNIA

**RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, the San Mateo County Children's Fund (Children's Fund) program serves more than 2,000 foster and low-income children annually by providing items such as clothing, backpacks, and holiday gifts; and

WHEREAS, all services and goods provided to the children of San Mateo
County through the Children's Fund program are based solely on private and
community donations; and

WHEREAS, all donations presented to the Children's Fund program are reviewed by the Director of the Human Services Agency to ensure that they are appropriate and in compliance with County Policy; and

WHEREAS, Children's Fund is presenting this donation of \$8,150 in Target gift cards from the Redwood City Women's Club for acceptance, in compliance with County Policy per Administrative Memo B3;

## NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to authorize acceptance of said donation for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the President's signature thereto.

\* \* \* \* \* \*